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Nord Family Foundation http://www.nordff.org/2018-education/

Joyce Foundation http://www.joycefdn.org/

Dominion Energy Charitable Giving https://www.dominionenergy.com/community/educational-programs

Abington Foundation http://www.fmscleveland.com/abington/grant-philosophy.cfm

Akron Community Foundation https://www.akroncf.org/Nonprofits/CompetitiveGrants.aspx

Arlington Foundation http://www.arington.org/

Athen Foundation https://athensfoundation.org/athens-county-foundation/grants-2/

Bicknell Fund http://fdnweb.org/bicknellfund/

Bowling Green Community Foundation http://www.bgohcf.org/

Carol County Foundation https://www.starkcf.org/about-us/carroll-county-foundation

Cleveland Colectivo https://www.clevelandcolectivo.org/

Cleveland Foundation https://www.clevelandfoundation.org/

Columbus Foundation https://columbusfoundation.org/nonprofit-center/grant-opportunities

Community Foundation of Crawford County http://www.cfcrawford.org/

Community Foundation of Lorain County https://www.peoplewhocare.org/

Community Foundation of Ohio Valley https://www.cfov.org/

Community Foundation of Shelby County https://commfoun.com/grants-scholarships/grants/non-profit-resources/

Corbin Foundation http://corbinfdn.org/

Dayton Foundation https://www.wclfoundation.org/

Defiance Area Foundation http://defianceareafoundation.org/grants/grant-guidelines/

Delaware Coummnity Foundation http://www.delawarecf.org/

Cryus Eaton Foundation https://www.cyruseatonfoundation.org/funding

Erie County  Foundation https://www.eriefoundation.org/community-grants

Fairfield County Foundation https://www.fairfieldcountyfoundation.org/

Finely Hancock Foundation https://www.community-foundation.com/grant-seekers/grant-opportunities

Foundation for Appalachian Ohio http://www.appalachianohio.org/grow/grants/

Foundation for Tri-State Foundation http://www.tristatefoundation.org/grants

GAR Foundation https://garfoundation.org/learn/what-we-fund/

George Gund Foundation http://gundfoundation.org/what-we-fund/program-areas/#education

Ginn Foundation http://www.ginnfoundation.org/

Greater Cinncinnati Foundation https://www.gcfdn.org/Grants/Grants-Overview

Hamilton Foundation https://www.hamiltonfoundation.org/non-profits/

Howley Foundation https://www.howleyfoundation.org/

Kettering Family Foundation https://www.cfketteringfamilies.com/



Martha Holdens Jennings Foundation https://www.mhjf.org/grantprograms

Licking County Foundation https://www.thelcfoundation.org/grants/

Marietta Community Foundation https://www.mcfohio.org/grants

Marion Community Foundation https://www.marioncommunityfoundation.org/mcf/Home/tabid/326/Default.aspx

Mathile Family Foundation https://mathilefamilyfoundation.org/

Miami County Foundation http://www.miamicountyfoundation.org/grants

Middletown Community Foundation http://www.mcfoundation.org/grants.html

Morgan Family Foundation http://www.mcfoundation.org/grants.html

Murphy Kulas Foundation https://www.murphykulas.org/copy-of-home-1

O'Neil Foundation https://oneill-foundation.org/grantmaking/program-grants/

Ottawa County Foundation http://www.ottawaccf.org/grants.html

Reinberger Foundation http://reinbergerfoundation.org/grantmaking/

Richland County Foundation https://www.richlandcountyfoundation.org/grants-and-scholarships/grants

Ann Sherry Foundation https://www.guidestar.org/profile/75-3029429

Stocker Foundation http://www.stockerfoundation.org/grants

Stranahan Foundation https://www.stranahanfoundation.org/index.php

Toledo Community Foundation http://www.toledocf.org/main/grants-module/?lpct=MS5hLjIwMTktMDktMjU%3D

Troy Foundation https://thetroyfoundation.org/

Raymond Wean Foundation https://rjweanfdn.org/about/strategic-priorities/

Thomas White Foundation http://www.fmscleveland.com/thomaswhite/guidelines.cfm


